Other fi nancial liabilities  588.62  -   588.62  594.46  -   594.46

Other current liabilities  (e)  31.74  -   31.74  93.86  (61.77)  32.09

Provisions  84.94  -   84.94  51.86  -   51.86

Current tax liabilities (net)  35.24  -   35.24  -   -   -

Total current liabilities (iii)  4,109.92  1,074.79  5,184.71  4,404.55  920.84  5,325.39

Total liabilities  8,337.44  1,191.22  9,528.66  7,007.73  941.59  7,949.32

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  16,973.67  (1.04) 16,972.63  13,091.88  0.86  13,092.74

Note As at the date of transition 31 March 2017 As at the date of transition 1 April 2016

Previous

GAAP *

Adjustments IND AS Previous GAAP * Adjustments IND AS

* The previous GAAP fi gures have been reclassifi ed to confi rm to IND AS presentation requirements for the pur
pose of this note.

34th Annual Report 2017-18

149

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2018 (Contd.)
(Currency - INR in Lakhs, except per share data)

48. Explanation of Transition to Ind AS (continued)

Reconciliation of profi t or loss for the year ended 31 March 2017

 Note Previous GAAP Reclassifi cation

[refer note (i) and

(ii) below]

Adjustment on

transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Revenue

Revenue from operations  (f)   23,720.62  -   150.41  23,871.03

Other operating income  1,506.42  -   1,506.42

Other income  (b), (c)  307.37  -   (0.85)  306.52

Total Income  25,534.41  -   149.56  25,683.97

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed  14,836.10  (111.56)  -   14,724.54

Excise duty  (f)   -   -   150.41  150.41

Changes in inventories of fi nished goods
and work-in-progress

 (56.06)  -   -   (56.06)

Employee benefi ts expenses  (g)  2,816.18  (980.85)  (45.91)  1,789.42

Finance costs   (d)  160.16  -   92.18  252.34

Depreciation expenses  907.87  -   -   907.87

Other Expenses  (b), (c)  3,402.14  1,092.41  1.06  4,495.61

Total Expenses  22,066.39  -   197.74  22,264.13

Profi t before tax  3,468.02  -   (48.18)  3,419.84

Tax expense:

Current Tax  1,238.28  -   -   1,238.28

Deferred Tax  (g)  (45.88)  -   28.07  (17.82)

Total tax expense  1,192.40  -   28.07  1,220.46

Profi t for the year  2,275.62  -   (76.25)  2,199.38

Other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive income / (loss)

Items that will not be reclassifi ed subse-
quently to profi t or loss:

- Remeasurement of defi ned benefi t liability
(asset)

 (g)  -   -   (81.10)  (81.10)

- Income tax related to items that will not be
reclassifi ed to profi t or loss

 -   -   28.07  28.07

Items that will be reclassifi ed subsequently
to profi t or loss:

- Deferred gain/(losses) in cash fl ow hedges  -   -   276.46  276.46

- Income tax related to items that will be
reclassifi ed to profi t or loss

 (a)  -   -   (95.68)  (95.68)

 -   -   127.74  127.75